

SLP(Crl.)No. 2865 OF 2004  
ITEM No.41

Court No. 9

SECTION II  
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Crl.M.P.No.5843/2005 In  
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No. 2865/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 27/08/2003 in CRLMW 4681/03  
of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

STATE OF U.P. & ANR.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

INDRAJEET GUPTA

Respondent (s)

( For recalling/modification of the court's order with Office Report )

Date : 12/05/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

For Petitioner (s)Mr. C.D. Singh,Adv.  
Mr. Praveen Swarup,Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. P.V. Yogeswaran,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Since theailable warrants had already been served,  
there is no necessity for execution of the non-ailable  
warrants. The order dated 18.04.2005 is, accordingly,  
modified.

Learned counsel for the respondent is granted four  
weeks' time for filing counter affidavit.

Call the matter after summer vacation.

(Neena Verma) (Vijay Aggarwal)  
Court Master Court Master